## TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE

## **RESOLUTION #07-2025**

## Establishing Schedule of Public Township Committee Meetings for 2025

**WHEREAS**, Section 13 of the Open Public Meetings act, approved October 21, 1975 as Chapter 231, P.L. 1975, requires every public body to post and maintain posted throughout the year a schedule of the meetings of said public body;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township Committee of the Town of Wantage, Sussex County, New Jersey that the following schedule for 2025 indicates all public meetings of the Wantage Township Committee will be held on the second and fourth Thursdays of each month, unless otherwise indicated, Wantage Township, Committee Room, 888 Route 23, Wantage, New Jersey; and

Committee Meetings 7:00 p.m.							
			/.00	, p.m.			
January	2	and	23	July	17		
February	13	and	27	August	14		
March	13	and	27	September	11	and	25
April	10	and	24	October	9	and	23
May	8	and	22	November	13		
June	12	and	26	***December	4	and	18

\*Tuesday, January 6, 2026 \*Reorganization and Regular Meeting

\*\*\* first and third Thursday in December

CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Wantage, in the County of Sussex, New Jersey, at a meeting held on January 2, 2025.

Melissa Morales, RMC Wantage Township Clerk